

Bid Tab
Pleasant Township Township Road Improvement Project
May 17, 2021

Road B1 b/ Road 19 and Road 18

Length: 5255 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 13 Feet (Approx. 7655 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

CONTRACT A

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	3065	Gal	Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,275.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,896.25	\$ 2.33	\$ 7,141.45		\$ -
2	409	80	C.Y.	Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160.00		\$ -
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 249.50	\$ 249.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 12,025.00		\$ 9,731.25		\$ 9,801.45		NO BID

Road 16A b/ Road Y and Road B

Length: 9435 Feet or 1.79 Mile(s)

Width: 15.5 Feet (Approx. 16320 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

CONTRACT A

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	6530	Gal	Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.70	\$ 17,631.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 14,692.50	\$ 2.33	\$ 15,214.90		\$ -
2	409	165	C.Y.	Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,455.00		\$ -
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 299.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 24,405.00		\$ 20,247.50		\$ 20,169.90		NO BID

Road 15 b/ Road Y and Road B

Length: 5360 Feet or 1.02 Mile(s)

Width: 14 Feet (Approx. 8400 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

CONTRACT A

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	3360	Gal	Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.70	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 7,828.80		\$ -
2	409	85	C.Y.	Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00		\$ -
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 303.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 13,050.00		\$ 10,555.00		\$ 10,723.80		NO BID

Road A b/ Road 13 and SR 108

Length: 5270 Feet or 1 Mile(s)

Width: 15 Feet (Approx. 8835 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

CONTRACT A

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	3535	Gal	Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.70	\$ 9,544.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 7,953.75	\$ 2.33	\$ 8,236.55		\$ -
2	409	90	C.Y.	Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00		\$ -
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 305.50	\$ 305.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 13,700.00		\$ 11,108.75		\$ 11,266.55		NO BID

Road 15 b/ Road C2 and road D1

Length: 5250 Feet or 0.99 Mile(s)

Width: 18 Feet (Approx. 10550 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

CONTRACT A

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	4225	Gal	Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,407.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,506.25	\$ 2.33	\$ 9,844.25		\$ -
2	409	110	C.Y.	Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,970.00		\$ -
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 312.50	\$ 312.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 16,270.00		\$ 13,301.25		\$ 13,414.25		NO BID

Road F b/ SR 108 and Road 16C

Length: 3730 Feet or 0.71 Mile(s)

Width: 15.5 Feet (Approx. 6485 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

CONTRACT A

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	2595	Gal	Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.70	\$ 7,006.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,838.75	\$ 2.33	\$ 6,046.35		\$ -
2	409	65	C.Y.	Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,755.00		\$ -
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 248.50	\$ 248.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 10,230.00		\$ 8,193.75		\$ 8,401.35		NO BID

Road A b/ Road 17 and old Railroad

Length: 3000 Feet or 0.57 Mile(s)

Width: 14.5 Feet (Approx. 4860 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: Chip Seal, 1997 ODOT Spec 409

CONTRACT A

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	409	1945	Gal	Seal coat, bituminous material (MWS 90) applied at 0.4 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,251.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,376.25	\$ 2.33	\$ 4,531.85		\$ -
2	409	50	C.Y.	Seal Coat, aggregate No. 8 (washed), applied and compacted at 24 lbs per square yard	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00		\$ -
3	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
4	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
5	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 298.50	\$ 298.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00		\$ -
Estimate Total						\$ 8,000.00		\$ 6,251.25		\$ 6,481.85		NO BID

Road 15 b/ Road B and Road A

Length: 5315 Feet or 1.01 Mile(s)

Width: 11.5 Feet (Approx. 6820 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823 w/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 feet wide each side

CONTRACT B

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	340	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 714.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 748.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00
2	441	285	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 53,010.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 47,880.00
3	617	74	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 18 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00
4	254	75	S.Y.	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Estimate Total						\$ 69,275.00		\$ 60,413.00		\$ 58,335.00		\$ 59,205.00

Road 17A b/ B2 and Pavement End

Length: 1070 Feet or 0.2 Mile(s)

Width: 11.5 Feet (Approx. 1395 S.Y. including radius and driveway work)

Type: ODOT Supplemental Spec 823 w/ 617 Berm @ 1.5 feet wide each side

CONTRACT B

Ref. #	Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Engineer's Estimate		Ward Construction Co.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	407	70	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.10	\$ 147.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 154.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00
2	441	59	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 10,974.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,095.00
3	617	15	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 18 inches	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
4	254	65	S.Y.	Pavement Planning (20' length milled including radius)	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00
5	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	103.05	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 503.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
Estimate Total						\$ 19,075.00		\$ 13,563.00		\$ 14,460.00		\$ 18,810.00

Total Entire Bid- Contract A \$ 97,680.00 \$ 79,388.75 \$ 80,259.15 NO BID

Total Entire Bid- Contract B \$ 88,350.00 \$ 73,976.00 \$ 72,795.00 \$ 78,015.00